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Questions

When did first tiem Benazir Bhutto was elected as prime minister.

Who became the president of Pakistan in 1997.

Through which amendment FATA become part of Khyber Pakhtunkwa.

Zulfigar Ali Bhutto announced educational policy.

According to 1973 constitution the parliament will consist of.

In parliamentary system head of the State is.

Zakat is deducted from the Muslim account holders every year on first Ramadan at the
percentage of.

Who was the first lady Governor of the State Bank of Pakistan.

Who tried to introduce the concept of enlightenment.

Pakistan is Atomic Power of the world

Answers Choice

A
B.
C.
D. October 1990
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Decemebr 1988
August 1990
October 1988

Rafiq Tarar

Ghula Ishaq khan

Farooq Ahmed Khan Leghari
Aftab shaban

22 amendment
23 amendment
24 amendment
25 amendment

1971
1972
1973
1974

. One house
. Two houses

Three Houses
Four Houses

. Prime Minister
. President

Governor

. Chief Minister

22%
23 %
24 %
25%

. Fatima Jinnah
. Khalida Zia

Dr. Shamshad Akhatar
Begum Musharaf

General Waheed

. General Raheel Sharif

General Aslam Baig
General Pervez Musharaf

4th
5th
6th
7th



