

## Pak Studies English Medium 10th Class Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	When did first tiem Benazir Bhutto was elected as prime minister.	A. Decemebr 1988 B. August 1990 C. October 1988 D. October 1990
2	Who became the president of Pakistan in 1997.	A. Rafiq Tarar B. Ghula Ishaq khan C. Farooq Ahmed Khan Leghari D. Aftab shaban
3	Through which amendment FATA become part of Khyber Pakhtunkwa.	A. 22 amendment B. 23 amendment C. 24 amendment D. 25 amendment
4	Zulfiqar Ali Bhutto announced educational policy.	A. 1971 B. 1972 C. 1973 D. 1974
5	According to 1973 constitution the parliament will consist of.	A. One house B. Two houses C. Three Houses D. Four Houses
6	In parliamentary system head of the State is.	A. Prime Minister B. President C. Governor D. Chief Minister
7	Zakat is deducted from the Muslim account holders every year on first Ramadan at the percentage of.	A. 2.2 % B. 2.3 % C. 2.4 % D. 2.5 %
8	Who was the first lady Governor of the State Bank of Pakistan.	A. Fatima Jinnah B. Khalida Zia C. Dr. Shamshad Akhatar D. Begum Musharaf
9	Who tried to introduce the concept of enlightenment.	A. General Waheed B. General Raheel Sharif C. General Aslam Baig D. General Pervez Musharaf
10	Pakistan is Atomic Power of the world	A. 4th B. 5th C. 6th D. 7th